## Samrat Ashok Technological Institute (Degree) Vidisha (M.P.) Schedule of fees M.B.A. course Ist Year Admitted students for the year 2024-25

S.No.	Particular's	Total Fees	Ist Instalment Payable at the time of admission	lind instalment in the month of Dec./Jan.
<b>A</b> . 1	Deposits (Refundable)			**************************************
	Caution money	2,000		2,000
	Total - A	2,000		2,000
В.	College fees (Non-Refundable)			
<u>B-1</u>	Tuition Fees *	55,000	55,000	
<u>B-2</u>	Other Misc. Fees		71	
1	Registration Fee	1,500		1,500
2	Library Fees	1,000		1,000
3	Amalgamated Fee	500		500
4	Mid Semester Examination Fee	1,500		1,50
5	Medical Assistance fee	300		300
6	Training & Placement Fee	1,500		1,50
7	Students Group Insurance ( Permium)	100		10
8	Games & Sports fees	1,000		1,00
	Students ActivitiesFees	2,000		2,00
	Alumni Asso. & Membership fee Computer & Equipments Maint. And	500		50
	Stationary Fee	1,000		1,00
12	Student Welfare Fee	1,000		1,00
	Internet Charges	1,000		1,000
	University Fees	500		500
15	College Development fund	15,000		15,000
	Total - B	83,400	55,000	28,400
	Grand Total (A+B)	85,400	55,000	30,40
te :-	Councelling Fees deposited at DTE (-	-) 1,000	New York Control of the Victorian	1,00
	Total	84,400	55,000	29,40

Ist Intalment Rs. 55,000/-+ IInd Instalment Rs. 29,400/- = Rs. 84,400/-(Admission / Registration) (Dec./Jan.)

Note:

\*Any Change in Govt. Policy regarding Tuition Fees / Scholarships etc. will be applicable as per Govt. rules.

Note :- 1- Enrollment fee will be extra as applicable.

- 2- Examination fee as applicable will be charged from the students separately.
- 3- Examination fee for Ex./backlog papers /special exams as notified by Controller Exams.
- 4- Tuition fee is dynamic and likely to be increased in the next year onwards as per the decision of competent authority.

DIRECTOR

Copy to :- Website for uploading